2019 Emergency Solutions Grant Program (ESG)
Continuum of Care Allocation

Applications Received: May 30, 2019

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

NOFA Date: March 29, 2019 and as amended on May 3, 2019

J

Information below has been provided by the applicant. HCD has NOT verified data.

_ Homeless Total
System (HMIS)
Bakersfield/Kern County CoC $106,440 $143,447 $15,695 $0 $0 $7,679 $273,261
Daly/San Mateo County CoC $71,716 $107,573 $0 $0 $0 $5,184 $184,473
Fresno City & County/Madera County CoC $111,391 $42,329 $41,586 $55,448 $27,724 $8,052 $286,530
'Los Angeles City & County CoC Applications pending - due date for disaster-impacted areas extended until July 31, 2019 $1,120,863
Oakland, Berkeley/Alameda County CoC $133,101 $199,652 $0 $0 $0 $9,621 $342,374
Oxnard, San Buenaventura/Ventura County CoC $59,000 $60,800 $24,002 $0 $3,000 $4,244 $151,046
Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC $107,956 $104,736 $50,000 $8,000 $0 $7,000 $277,692
Riverside City & County CoC $117,939 $0 $0 $176,909 $0 $8,525 $303,373
Sacramento City & County CoC $82,968 $124,451 $0 $0 $0 $5,997 $213,416
Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties CoC $112,242 $155,471 $5,000 $0 $0 $7,885 $280,598
San Bernardino City & County CoC $230,000 $54,183 $0 $10,000 $0 $8,485 $302,668
'san Diego City and County CoC Applications pending - due date for disaster-impacted areas extended until July 31, 2019 $453,822
San Jose/Santa Clara City & County CoC $375,797 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,865 $386,662
San Luis Obispo County CoC $41,048 $40,000 $0 $15,573 $6,000 $2,967 $105,588
Santa Ana, Anaheim/Orange County CoC $235,273 $340,909 $0 $0 $12,000 $17,006 $605,188
'Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC Applications pending - due date for disaster-impacted areas extended until July 31, 2019 $328,840
Santa Rosa, Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC $213,121 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,162 $219,283
Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC $64,454 $40,000 $47,068 $5,605 $18,021 $5,064 $180,212
Turlock, Modesto/Stanislaus County CoC $105,199 $131,499 $0 $0 $26,299 $7,604 $270,601
Total Requested $2,167,645 $1,545,050 $183,351 $271,535 $93,044 $122,340 $6,286,490
Total Application Received: 16
IDisaster-impacted jurisdictions [ CoC Allocation Amount Available | $6,286,490 |

1of1l

6/18/2019





